

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 13, 2022

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C23544R	NH0504-910	8	TRICON 2, LLC	\$2,100,000.00	\$1,697,000.00	80.81%	-\$403,000.00
Letting Totals			8		\$2,100,000.00	\$1,697,000.00	80.81%	-\$403,000.00

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C23544R

Contract Description:

US50B STRUCTURE L-24-b M.P. 406.573

This project will replace the existing L-24-b minor structure with a 2-cell concrete box culvert, construction of a two-lane detour, and replace/upgrade existing guardrail to meet MASH standards.

Construction Resident Engineer: Roger Graham

Project Engineer: Kelly Melgoza

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,697,000.00	100.00%	80.81%
2	1275A	CASTLE ROCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF COLORADO, LLC	\$1,705,746.68	100.52%	81.23%
3	1709	K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.	\$1,798,898.00	106.00%	85.66%
4	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,938,274.50	114.22%	92.30%
5	727A	HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,986,115.71	117.04%	94.58%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,100,000.00	123.75%	100.00%
6	1816	Myers & Sons Construction, LLC	\$2,132,997.30	125.69%	101.57%
7	2103	Siete, Inc.	\$2,134,051.00	125.75%	101.62%
8	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$2,220,066.00	130.82%	105.72%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1275A CASTLE ROCK CONST. CO. OF COLO, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	15.000 EACH	15.00000	225.00	10.00000	150.00	26.87000	403.05
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	7,067.000 SY	10.00000	70,670.00	5.00000	35,335.00	2.35000	16,607.45
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Conflicts)	2,200.000 SF	5.00000	11,000.00	3.33000	7,326.00	3.58000	7,876.00
202-00400	Removal of Bridge	1.000 EACH	50,000.00000	50,000.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00	13,452.26000	13,452.26
202-01000	Removal of Fence	1,420.000 LF	3.00000	4,260.00	1.88000	2,669.60	2.20000	3,124.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,145.000 LF	5.00000	5,725.00	8.94000	10,236.30	5.50000	6,297.50
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	5.000 EACH	600.00000	3,000.00	373.33000	1,866.65	247.50000	1,237.50
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,029.000 CY	50.00000	251,450.00	25.00000	125,725.00	6.25000	31,431.25
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	6,726.000 CY	35.00000	235,410.00	25.00000	168,150.00	22.01000	148,039.26
206-00000	Structure Excavation	170.000 CY	25.00000	4,250.00	28.75000	4,887.50	37.84000	6,432.80
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	145.000 CY	40.00000	5,800.00	50.00000	7,250.00	46.77000	6,781.65
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	544.000 CY	10.00000	5,440.00	15.00000	8,160.00	24.09000	13,104.96
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	17.000 CY	60.00000	1,020.00	46.25000	786.25	82.56000	1,403.52
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	12,100.000 SY	2.00000	24,200.00	1.00000	12,100.00	1.18000	14,278.00
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000 EACH	10.00000	200.00	43.75000	875.00	41.97000	839.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1275A CASTLE ROCK CONST. CO. OF COLO, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	790.000 LF	6.00000	4,740.00	8.75000	6,912.50	8.38000	6,620.20
208-00020	Silt Fence	200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	2.50000	500.00	3.25000	650.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00	2,310.00000	2,310.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	1,000.00	55.00000	1,100.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00	165.00000	3,300.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	165.00000	3,300.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	500.00	55.00000	550.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	300.00000	9,000.00	75.00000	2,250.00	330.00000	9,900.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	162.500 CY	50.00000	8,125.00	125.00000	20,312.50	70.24000	11,414.00
212-00703	Humate	375.000 LB	4.00000	1,500.00	2.25000	843.75	0.42000	157.50
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	20.000 LB	30.00000	600.00	35.00000	700.00	10.22000	204.40
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	2.500 ACRE	3,500.00000	8,750.00	1,250.00000	3,125.00	1,200.10000	3,000.25
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	9,000.00000	900.00	7,500.00000	750.00	13,282.50000	1,328.25
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	3.900 ACRE	1,500.00000	5,850.00	1,000.00000	3,900.00	872.30000	3,401.97

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1275A CASTLE ROCK CONST. CO. OF COLO, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000 ACRE	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	4,945.60000	4,945.60
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	592.000 CY	75.00000	44,400.00	50.00000	29,600.00	55.31000	32,743.52
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	55.000 TON	230.00000	12,650.00	446.67000	24,566.85	442.20000	24,321.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,399.000 TON	150.00000	359,850.00	151.11000	362,512.89	149.60000	358,890.40
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	374.000 GAL	6.00000	2,244.00	6.56000	2,453.44	6.49000	2,427.26
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	145.000 SY	10.00000	1,450.00	6.25000	906.25	6.18000	896.10
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	51.000 CY	150.00000	7,650.00	93.75000	4,781.25	97.23000	4,958.73
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	147.000 SY	40.00000	5,880.00	41.11000	6,043.17	30.80000	4,527.60
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	132.500 CY	1,000.00000	132,500.00	1,000.14000	132,518.55	1,320.00000	174,900.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	26,600.000 LB	2.00000	53,200.00	2.53000	67,298.00	2.20000	58,520.00
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	800.000 LF	60.00000	48,000.00	51.94000	41,552.00	46.20000	36,960.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	5.000 EACH	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,892.22000	19,461.10	3,410.00000	17,050.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	1,420.000 LF	5.00000	7,100.00	4.06000	5,765.20	4.95000	7,029.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	210.000 LF	4.00000	840.00	6.25000	1,312.50	4.40000	924.00
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	1,450.000 LF	6.00000	8,700.00	4.06000	5,887.00	5.50000	7,975.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1275A CASTLE ROCK CONST. CO. OF COLO, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	40.00000	160.00	25.00000	100.00	27.50000	110.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	40.00000	80.00	25.00000	50.00	30.80000	61.60
614-80385	Rumble Strip	1,120.000 LF	3.50000	3,920.00	1.67000	1,870.40	13.26000	14,851.20
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,738.40000	30,738.40
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	20,970.00000	20,970.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,125.00000	6,250.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
624-20025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	140.000 LF	150.00000	21,000.00	68.75000	9,625.00	100.73000	14,102.20
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	16,666.67000	16,666.67	16,500.00000	16,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	229,601.00000	229,601.00	165,124.86000	165,124.86	288,165.00000	288,165.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	184.000 DAY	70.00000	12,880.00	66.67000	12,267.28	66.00000	12,144.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	68.000 GAL	70.00000	4,760.00	127.78000	8,689.04	83.05000	5,647.40
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	10.000 GAL	500.00000	5,000.00	472.22000	4,722.20	1,045.00000	10,450.00
630-00000	Flagging	600.000 HOUR	40.00000	24,000.00	33.33000	19,998.00	33.00000	19,800.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	135.000 DAY	300.00000	40,500.00	277.78000	37,500.30	385.00000	51,975.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	1,100.00000	49,500.00	888.89000	40,000.05	880.00000	39,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1275A CASTLE ROCK CONST. CO. OF COLO, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000 EACH	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,333.33000	10,666.64	1,100.00000	8,800.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	111.11000	444.44	165.00000	660.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	34.000 EACH	80.00000	2,720.00	55.56000	1,889.04	71.50000	2,431.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	5.000 EACH	100.00000	500.00	66.67000	333.35	93.50000	467.50
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	11,111.11000	22,222.22	8,250.00000	16,500.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	90.00000	4,500.00	55.56000	2,778.00	71.50000	3,575.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,600.000 LF	60.00000	96,000.00	37.50000	60,000.00	32.85000	52,560.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone (36")	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	1.11000	55.50	16.50000	825.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00	8,444.44000	33,777.76	8,250.00000	33,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,100,000.00		\$1,697,000.00		\$1,705,746.68
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,100,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,697,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,705,746.68</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1709 K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	15.000 EACH	60.00000	900.00	15.00000	225.00	9.96000	149.40
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	7,067.000 SY	12.00000	84,804.00	12.00000	84,804.00	4.04000	28,550.68
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Conflicts)	2,200.000 SF	4.00000	8,800.00	4.00000	8,800.00	3.54000	7,788.00
202-00400	Removal of Bridge	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,221.61000	15,221.61
202-01000	Removal of Fence	1,420.000 LF	5.00000	7,100.00	3.00000	4,260.00	1.24000	1,760.80
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,145.000 LF	10.00000	11,450.00	10.00000	11,450.00	4.17000	4,774.65
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	5.000 EACH	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00	318.09000	1,590.45
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,029.000 CY	11.00000	55,319.00	12.00000	60,348.00	12.74000	64,069.46
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	6,726.000 CY	26.00000	174,876.00	30.00000	201,780.00	50.46000	339,393.96
206-00000	Structure Excavation	170.000 CY	8.00000	1,360.00	25.00000	4,250.00	63.03000	10,715.10
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	145.000 CY	23.00000	3,335.00	35.00000	5,075.00	95.64000	13,867.80
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	544.000 CY	12.00000	6,528.00	15.00000	8,160.00	24.31000	13,224.64
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	17.000 CY	70.00000	1,190.00	75.00000	1,275.00	77.32000	1,314.44
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	12,100.000 SY	3.00000	36,300.00	2.00000	24,200.00	2.02000	24,442.00
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000 EACH	25.00000	500.00	45.00000	900.00	23.60000	472.00
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	790.000 LF	8.00000	6,320.00	9.00000	7,110.00	7.91000	6,248.90



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1709 K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00020	Silt Fence	200.000 LF	3.00000	600.00	4.00000	800.00	1.59000	318.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,058.46000	3,058.46
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	9,007.19000	18,014.38
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	225.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00	57.03000	1,140.60
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	225.00000	4,500.00	130.00000	2,600.00	83.49000	1,669.80
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	240.00000	4,800.00	185.00000	3,700.00	151.93000	3,038.60
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	240.00000	2,400.00	125.00000	1,250.00	83.49000	834.90
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	400.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00	160.88000	4,826.40
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	162.500 CY	54.00000	8,775.00	74.00000	12,025.00	53.28000	8,658.00
212-00703	Humate	375.000 LB	2.00000	750.00	0.50000	187.50	1.77000	663.75
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	20.000 LB	10.00000	200.00	11.00000	220.00	10.62000	212.40
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	2.500 ACRE	1,100.00000	2,750.00	1,250.00000	3,125.00	1,051.38000	2,628.45
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	1,600.00000	160.00	14,000.00000	1,400.00	1,603.60000	160.36
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	3.900 ACRE	1,900.00000	7,410.00	1,000.00000	3,900.00	2,035.50000	7,938.45
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,150.00000	5,150.00	3,427.90000	3,427.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1709 K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	592.000 CY	62.00000	36,704.00	68.00000	40,256.00	86.94000	51,468.48
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	55.000 TON	480.00000	26,400.00	425.00000	23,375.00	474.36000	26,089.80
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,399.000 TON	168.00000	403,032.00	150.00000	359,850.00	160.48000	384,991.52
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	374.000 GAL	7.00000	2,618.00	7.00000	2,618.00	6.96000	2,603.04
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	145.000 SY	10.00000	1,450.00	6.00000	870.00	8.90000	1,290.50
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	51.000 CY	156.00000	7,956.00	225.00000	11,475.00	167.77000	8,556.27
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	147.000 SY	65.00000	9,555.00	28.00000	4,116.00	94.40000	13,876.80
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	132.500 CY	1,200.00000	159,000.00	1,200.00000	159,000.00	1,368.28000	181,297.10
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	26,600.000 LB	3.00000	79,800.00	2.00000	53,200.00	3.19000	84,854.00
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	800.000 LF	56.00000	44,800.00	64.00000	51,200.00	55.17000	44,136.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	5.000 EACH	4,300.00000	21,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	4,133.54000	20,667.70
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	1,420.000 LF	7.00000	9,940.00	5.00000	7,100.00	4.93000	7,000.60
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	210.000 LF	3.00000	630.00	4.00000	840.00	4.31000	905.10
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	1,450.000 LF	12.00000	17,400.00	6.00000	8,700.00	5.42000	7,859.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	120.00	20.51000	82.04

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1709 K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1,400.00	35.00000	70.00	30.03000	60.06
614-80385	Rumble Strip	1,120.000 LF	3.00000	3,360.00	3.00000	3,360.00	14.23000	15,937.60
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	14,737.46000	14,737.46
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	14,737.46000	14,737.46
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,100.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,167.28000	4,334.56
624-20025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	140.000 LF	80.00000	11,200.00	140.00000	19,600.00	65.44000	9,161.60
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	17,700.00000	17,700.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	191,280.92000	191,280.92
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	184.000 DAY	72.00000	13,248.00	75.00000	13,800.00	80.44000	14,800.96
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	68.000 GAL	140.00000	9,520.00	85.00000	5,780.00	135.70000	9,227.60
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	10.000 GAL	500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	501.50000	5,015.00
630-00000	Flagging	600.000 HOUR	40.00000	24,000.00	34.00000	20,400.00	36.58000	21,948.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	135.000 DAY	550.00000	74,250.00	375.00000	50,625.00	531.00000	71,685.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	1,400.00000	63,000.00	900.00000	40,500.00	1,357.00000	61,065.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,003.00000	8,024.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1709 K.R. Swerdfeger Construction, Inc.		(4) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	360.00000	1,440.00	175.00000	700.00	354.00000	1,416.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	34.000 EACH	42.00000	1,428.00	75.00000	2,550.00	41.30000	1,404.20
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	5.000 EACH	48.00000	240.00	95.00000	475.00	47.20000	236.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	8,000.00000	16,000.00	8,750.00000	17,500.00	7,670.00000	15,340.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	80.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00	76.70000	3,835.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,600.000 LF	55.00000	88,000.00	35.00000	56,000.00	35.12000	56,192.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone (36")	50.000 EACH	18.00000	900.00	17.00000	850.00	17.70000	885.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	5,400.00000	21,600.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	5,310.00000	21,240.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,798,898.00		\$1,938,274.50		\$1,986,115.71
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,798,898.00</b>		<b>\$1,938,274.50</b>		<b>\$1,986,115.71</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		(7) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(8) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	15.000 EACH	52.00000	780.00	15.00000	225.00	9.00000	135.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	7,067.000 SY	7.65000	54,062.55	5.00000	35,335.00	9.00000	63,603.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Conflicts)	2,200.000 SF	3.00000	6,600.00	5.00000	11,000.00	4.00000	8,800.00
202-00400	Removal of Bridge	1.000 EACH	37,000.00000	37,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	1,420.000 LF	2.70000	3,834.00	10.00000	14,200.00	3.00000	4,260.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,145.000 LF	5.00000	5,725.00	15.00000	17,175.00	7.00000	8,015.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	5.000 EACH	225.00000	1,125.00	750.00000	3,750.00	400.00000	2,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,029.000 CY	23.10000	116,169.90	11.00000	55,319.00	20.00000	100,580.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	6,726.000 CY	49.25000	331,255.50	50.00000	336,300.00	30.00000	201,780.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	170.000 CY	70.00000	11,900.00	100.00000	17,000.00	35.00000	5,950.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	145.000 CY	226.00000	32,770.00	105.00000	15,225.00	60.00000	8,700.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	544.000 CY	12.65000	6,881.60	15.00000	8,160.00	16.00000	8,704.00
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	17.000 CY	264.00000	4,488.00	100.00000	1,700.00	120.00000	2,040.00
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	12,100.000 SY	0.80000	9,680.00	0.50000	6,050.00	3.00000	36,300.00
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000 EACH	41.60000	832.00	50.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	600.00
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	790.000 LF	6.65000	5,253.50	10.00000	7,900.00	11.00000	8,690.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		(7) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(8) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00020	Silt Fence	200.000 LF	3.00000	600.00	10.00000	2,000.00	3.00000	600.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,060.00000	2,060.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	900.00000	900.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,300.00	53.00000	1,060.00	70.00000	1,400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00	130.00000	2,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	270.00000	5,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	450.00000	13,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	12,000.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	162.500 CY	67.30000	10,936.25	70.00000	11,375.00	80.00000	13,000.00
212-00703	Humate	375.000 LB	2.06000	772.50	1.00000	375.00	1.00000	375.00
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	20.000 LB	40.75000	815.00	15.00000	300.00	14.00000	280.00
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	2.500 ACRE	1,467.95000	3,669.88	1,100.00000	2,750.00	1,100.00000	2,750.00
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	10,140.10000	1,014.01	13,000.00000	1,300.00	18,000.00000	1,800.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	3.900 ACRE	1,567.59000	6,113.60	800.00000	3,120.00	2,600.00000	10,140.00
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000 ACRE	4,081.46000	4,081.46	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		(7) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(8) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	592.000 CY	167.35000	99,071.20	80.00000	47,360.00	95.00000	56,240.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	55.000 TON	402.00000	22,110.00	165.00000	9,075.00	300.00000	16,500.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,399.000 TON	138.00000	331,062.00	125.00000	299,875.00	90.00000	215,910.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	374.000 GAL	5.90000	2,206.60	6.00000	2,244.00	20.00000	7,480.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	145.000 SY	23.50000	3,407.50	15.00000	2,175.00	8.00000	1,160.00
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	51.000 CY	300.00000	15,300.00	300.00000	15,300.00	220.00000	11,220.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	147.000 SY	28.15000	4,138.05	50.00000	7,350.00	30.00000	4,410.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	132.500 CY	2,656.00000	351,920.00	2,000.00000	265,000.00	1,300.00000	172,250.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	26,600.000 LB	2.60000	69,160.00	2.25000	59,850.00	3.00000	79,800.00
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	800.000 LF	42.00000	33,600.00	47.00000	37,600.00	52.00000	41,600.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	5.000 EACH	3,100.00000	15,500.00	3,600.00000	18,000.00	6,400.00000	32,000.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	1,420.000 LF	4.21000	5,978.20	10.00000	14,200.00	6.00000	8,520.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	210.000 LF	7.00000	1,470.00	5.00000	1,050.00	3.00000	630.00
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	1,450.000 LF	4.22000	6,119.00	15.00000	21,750.00	5.00000	7,250.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	234.00000	936.00	30.00000	120.00	30.00000	120.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		(7) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(8) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	234.00000	468.00	35.00000	70.00	33.00000	66.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	1,120.000 LF	1.50000	1,680.00	15.00000	16,800.00	5.00000	5,600.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,500.00000	35,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	4,200.00000	8,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
624-20025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	140.000 LF	43.00000	6,020.00	250.00000	35,000.00	200.00000	28,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	124,000.00000	124,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	585,758.00000	585,758.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	184.000 DAY	64.00000	11,776.00	65.00000	11,960.00	75.00000	13,800.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	68.000 GAL	115.00000	7,820.00	76.00000	5,168.00	90.00000	6,120.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	10.000 GAL	425.00000	4,250.00	950.00000	9,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	600.000 HOUR	30.00000	18,000.00	30.00000	18,000.00	34.00000	20,400.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	135.000 DAY	350.00000	47,250.00	350.00000	47,250.00	400.00000	54,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	800.00000	36,000.00	800.00000	36,000.00	850.00000	38,250.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23544R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		(7) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(8) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	34.000 EACH	65.00000	2,210.00	65.00000	2,210.00	70.00000	2,380.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	5.000 EACH	85.00000	425.00	85.00000	425.00	100.00000	500.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	65.00000	3,250.00	65.00000	3,250.00	70.00000	3,500.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,600.000 LF	43.50000	69,600.00	35.00000	56,000.00	60.00000	96,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone (36")	50.000 EACH	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	7,500.00000	30,000.00	8,000.00000	32,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,132,997.30		\$2,134,051.00		\$2,220,066.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,132,997.30</b>		<b>\$2,134,051.00</b>		<b>\$2,220,066.00</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	15.000	15.00000	10.00000 EACH	225.00	150.00	66.67%	-75.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	7,067.000	10.00000	5.00000 SY	70,670.00	35,335.00	50.00%	-35,335.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking (Conflicts)	2,200.000	5.00000	3.33000 SF	11,000.00	7,326.00	66.60%	-3,674.00
0020	202-00400 Removal of Bridge	1.000	50,000.00000	18,750.00000 EACH	50,000.00	18,750.00	37.50%	-31,250.00
0025	202-01000 Removal of Fence	1,420.000	3.00000	1.88000 LF	4,260.00	2,669.60	62.67%	-1,590.40
0030	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,145.000	5.00000	8.94000 LF	5,725.00	10,236.30	178.80%	4,511.30
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	5.000	600.00000	373.33000 EACH	3,000.00	1,866.65	62.22%	-1,133.35
0040	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,029.000	50.00000	25.00000 CY	251,450.00	125,725.00	50.00%	-125,725.00
0045	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	6,726.000	35.00000	25.00000 CY	235,410.00	168,150.00	71.43%	-67,260.00
0050	206-00000 Structure Excavation	170.000	25.00000	28.75000 CY	4,250.00	4,887.50	115.00%	637.50
0055	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	145.000	40.00000	50.00000 CY	5,800.00	7,250.00	125.00%	1,450.00
0060	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	544.000	10.00000	15.00000 CY	5,440.00	8,160.00	150.00%	2,720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0065	207-00703 Topsoil (Wetland)	17.000	60.00000	46.25000 CY	1,020.00	786.25	77.08%	-233.75
0070	207-00704 Subgrade Soil Preparation	12,100.000	2.00000	1.00000 SY	24,200.00	12,100.00	50.00%	-12,100.00
0075	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000	10.00000	43.75000 EACH	200.00	875.00	437.50%	675.00
0080	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	790.000	6.00000	8.75000 LF	4,740.00	6,912.50	145.83%	2,172.50
0085	208-00020 Silt Fence	200.000	4.00000	2.50000 LF	800.00	500.00	62.50%	-300.00
0090	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	2,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	500.00	25.00%	-1,500.00
0095	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	5,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	35,000.00	350.00%	25,000.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	70.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,000.00	71.43%	-400.00
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	120.00000	100.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,000.00	83.33%	-400.00
0110	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	200.00000	100.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00
0115	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	100.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
0120	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	30.000	300.00000	75.00000 DAY	9,000.00	2,250.00	25.00%	-6,750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied)	162.500	50.00000	125.00000 CY	8,125.00	20,312.50	250.00%	12,187.50
0130	212-00703 Humate	375.000	4.00000	2.25000 LB	1,500.00	843.75	56.25%	-656.25
0135	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	20.000	30.00000	35.00000 LB	600.00	700.00	116.67%	100.00
0140	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	2.500	3,500.00000	1,250.00000 ACRE	8,750.00	3,125.00	35.71%	-5,625.00
0145	212-00711 Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100	9,000.00000	7,500.00000 ACRE	900.00	750.00	83.33%	-150.00
0150	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	3.900	1,500.00000	1,000.00000 ACRE	5,850.00	3,900.00	66.67%	-1,950.00
0155	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000	6,500.00000	5,250.00000 ACRE	6,500.00	5,250.00	80.77%	-1,250.00
0160	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	592.000	75.00000	50.00000 CY	44,400.00	29,600.00	66.67%	-14,800.00
0165	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	55.000	230.00000	446.67000 TON	12,650.00	24,566.85	194.20%	11,916.85
0170	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,399.000	150.00000	151.11000 TON	359,850.00	362,512.89	100.74%	2,662.89
0175	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	374.000	6.00000	6.56000 GAL	2,244.00	2,453.44	109.33%	209.44
0180	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	145.000	10.00000	6.25000 SY	1,450.00	906.25	62.50%	-543.75

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0185	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	51.000	150.00000	93.75000 CY	7,650.00	4,781.25	62.50%	-2,868.75
0190	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	147.000	40.00000	41.11000 SY	5,880.00	6,043.17	102.78%	163.17
0195	601-03030 Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	132.500	1,000.00000	1,000.14000 CY	132,500.00	132,518.55	100.01%	18.55
0200	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	26,600.000	2.00000	2.53000 LB	53,200.00	67,298.00	126.50%	14,098.00
0205	606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	800.000	60.00000	51.94000 LF	48,000.00	41,552.00	86.57%	-6,448.00
0210	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	5.000	4,000.00000	3,892.22000 EACH	20,000.00	19,461.10	97.31%	-538.90
0215	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	1,420.000	5.00000	4.06000 LF	7,100.00	5,765.20	81.20%	-1,334.80
0220	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	210.000	4.00000	6.25000 LF	840.00	1,312.50	156.25%	472.50
0225	607-11580 Fence (Temporary)	1,450.000	6.00000	4.06000 LF	8,700.00	5,887.00	67.67%	-2,813.00
0230	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	4.000	40.00000	25.00000 EACH	160.00	100.00	62.50%	-60.00
0235	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	2.000	40.00000	25.00000 EACH	80.00	50.00	62.50%	-30.00
0240	614-80385 Rumble Strip	1,120.000	3.50000	1.67000 LF	3,920.00	1,870.40	47.71%	-2,049.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0245	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	25,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	25,000.00	83.33%	-5,000.00
0250	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	22,500.00000 EACH	25,000.00	22,500.00	90.00%	-2,500.00
0255	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	3,000.00000	3,125.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,250.00	104.17%	250.00
0260	624-20025 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	140.000	150.00000	68.75000 LF	21,000.00	9,625.00	45.83%	-11,375.00
0265	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	16,666.67000 L S	25,000.00	16,666.67	66.67%	-8,333.33
0270	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	229,601.00000	165,124.86000 L S	229,601.00	165,124.86	71.92%	-64,476.14
0275	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	184.000	70.00000	66.67000 DAY	12,880.00	12,267.28	95.24%	-612.72
0280	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	68.000	70.00000	127.78000 GAL	4,760.00	8,689.04	182.54%	3,929.04
0285	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	10.000	500.00000	472.22000 GAL	5,000.00	4,722.20	94.44%	-277.80
0290	630-00000 Flagging	600.000	40.00000	33.33000 HOUR	24,000.00	19,998.00	83.33%	-4,002.00
0295	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	135.000	300.00000	277.78000 DAY	40,500.00	37,500.30	92.59%	-2,999.70
0300	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	45.000	1,100.00000	888.89000 DAY	49,500.00	40,000.05	80.81%	-9,499.95

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/26/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C23544R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0305	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000	1,500.00000	1,333.33000 EACH	12,000.00	10,666.64	88.89%	-1,333.36
0310	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	300.00000	111.11000 EACH	1,200.00	444.44	37.04%	-755.56
0315	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	34.000	80.00000	55.56000 EACH	2,720.00	1,889.04	69.45%	-830.96
0320	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	5.000	100.00000	66.67000 EACH	500.00	333.35	66.67%	-166.65
0325	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	10,000.00000	11,111.11000 EACH	20,000.00	22,222.22	111.11%	2,222.22
0330	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000	90.00000	55.56000 EACH	4,500.00	2,778.00	61.73%	-1,722.00
0335	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	1,600.000	60.00000	37.50000 LF	96,000.00	60,000.00	62.50%	-36,000.00
0340	630-80380 Traffic Cone (36")	50.000	20.00000	1.11000 EACH	1,000.00	55.50	5.55%	-944.50
0345	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	4.000	10,000.00000	8,444.44000 EACH	40,000.00	33,777.76	84.44%	-6,222.24
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,100,000.00	\$1,697,000.00	80.81%	-\$403,000.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,100,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,697,000.00</b>	<b>80.81%</b>	<b>-\$403,000.00</b>